FIGURE 16-1— TYPICAL FRONT WHEEL AND BEARINGS - EXPLODED VIEW

Key Part Hame Group Kay Part Name Group
1 Cap, Grease....c.vve... 16.000 6 Cup, Quter.......,..... 16.010
2 Cotter Pin........u.... 16.002 7 Cup, Inner............. 16.010
o NGLL e s 185002 B Cone, Inner...sveevsee. 16.010
4 Flatwasher...,.ouvesses 16.002 9 Seal, Inner.....covv0ee 16.010

Cone, Outer..........., 16.010 10 EKnuckle, Steering...... 12.000

=158-



az0" 9T e R R R SR s fHurtxdg *dITId ZT aoo*9T R T il 2 S L L G Tt ot el = s - TeonM 9

R o GATH TTT | CDOSLS esiel s e sinbiot s T qROREY AT PE (GDHL . G
e e e e R R S e e e A T
e eita 0| L BoL b air et iy aman e v
N O R SR O R R R e

mﬁ:u_...ﬁ-n .._.-.-....-.-...ynrn.tnt-!-!!luquHWﬁ-Hﬁ_mﬂ nu..—”na .h_ maﬂlmuﬁ .._.._.._....l....-.-..-..-.-.-._..-.-..-I-.ii.—”mm-ﬁ_: -ﬁ.ﬂ.-.u.m H

dnoin omWeN 1I8d fay dnoxn awmey 1aIed Aay

MHATA TIAOTIXHT - SWNHd ANV SHNH HIIM TITFHM TVIIdAL—g-9T TUNDId

-160-




WHEELS 16

FIGURE ; PART
NUMBER  GROUP PART MAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER QT MODELS

o 16.000 - WHEELS

=

u; Wheel (with Knob Type Hub Cap or Cover

- Retainer)......ccuvuvem- et e e | 01140 5 F47, K100 :
5 16-2-6 T Wheel (21/32" Stud Holes)................. 201809 5 F47, P47C, K100, K101 :
2 16-2-4 Nut, R.H. Thd. (13/16" Across Flats).... 201160 10 F47, F47C, K100, K101

. 16-2-4 Nut, L,H. Thd. (13/16" Across Flats).... 201161 10 F47, F47C, K100, K101 !
. 16-2-6 Wheel "(9/16" Btud HOlOS) . .ieraaaiasneton 203258 5 All
2 16-2-8 Wheel (9/16" Stud Holes) (156") (Export)... 203308 5 All

% 16-2-4 Nut, R.H. Thd. (3/4" Across Flats)...... 203118 20 All _
- 16-2-4 Hut, L.H. Thd. (3/4" Across Flats)...... 203120 =+ 711 ‘
3 16-2-7 Bodl, R.-H. Thdil, Luiil Cii R SeaaiaY M iag AT] i
o 16.002 - FRONT WHEEL HUB AND DRUM .
: 16=2-3 Hub and Drum (with Studs for Mtg, Wheels). 201152 2 All :
z 16=2-5 Hub and Drum (with Tapped Holes for Wheel

. Mg iBol ey oan i crressssssss 203123 2 F485, F486, K481, K482 1
b0 16-1-4 Flatwasher, 3/4" x 1 11/16" x 1/8"...... 201166 2 All ;
iz 16-1-3 Nut, 3/4" = 16 Hx. 81. Lt. .evevivsennas 436 2 A1l

) 16-1-2 Cotter Pin, 1/8" x 1 1/2"....... 341 2 A1l

2

= 16.006 - FRONT WHEEL BRAKE DRUM

= 16-2-2 EDIUM.  u e iiia e e e e vens 201156 2 All
= 601 - Stud, R.H. Thd. ...... R S 201158 5 All
~ 16-2-1 Stud, L.H. Thd. ....., T 201159 5 411
—i

16.010 - FRONT WHEEL BEARINGS

2 16-1-8 Bearing Cone, INMET........ovvenenenn. vees 201163 2 a1l 1'
> 16-1-7 Bearing Cup, INDer, .......ciceivonennne ee-. 201162 2 Al1 ‘;
o 16-1-5 Bearing Cone, OULEr........000eeimennnn ... 201165 2 All '-
> 16-1-6 Bearing Cup, Outer...... o T R 201164 2 All

; 16-1-9 Seal, INDET......ss.. S AR T e e e . 201167 2 All

! 16-1“1 Eﬂp, Gr&nsei--i ----------- PRSI T B R N B R T R 2“1151 2 J’.ll

. 16.020 - REAR WHEEL HUB AND DRUM

. 16-2-3 Hub and Drum (with Studs for Mtg. Wheels). 201154 2 all

: 16-2-5 Hub and Drum (with Tapped Holes for Wheel

v Mtg. Bolts)......... s e L e 203125 2 All

: Keir'l"l"l"i'lil' lllllll AR R R R EEEEE R R R 2003?4 2 .ﬂ.l].

2 Flatwasher, 1 1/32" x 1 15/16" x 1/8"... 200376 2 All |
& Naf, 3% =34 Hx. HBd. .. .comessssasssaae 200376 2 211

x Cotter Pin,; 178" X 1 1/2" . . . ceenasssnsa-n 341 2 All

2 16.022 - REAR WHEEL BRAKE DRUM

: 16-2-2 *Drm.rIl-l-l!J!lill-lii-ii -------- e moE ok m RN R e 2“’115? 2 .I‘Lll

. 16-2-1 Stud, R.H, Thd., 1/2" - 20 x 1 7/16",,.. 201158 5 All

: 16-2-1 Stud, L.H. Thd., 1/2" - 20 x 1 7/16",,.. 201159 5 All

"

]

:"

I

*As required + Tdentified by Yellow Paint Daub near Stud Hole #Heplaceable only on Hub and Drum
fastened by Wheel Studs -161-




16 WHEELS

 FIGURE

PART

NUMBER  GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION NIEER QY MODELS
16.026 - WHEEL HUB CAP OR COVER
Cap, Red Lettering... wee 201150 4 F47T
Cap, Red Lattering+..{wgieiER:iz?EE::h ... 201808 4 K100
CADA PLATH: voraasnansl =0 ... 202548 4 F47, K100
16-2-8 Cap, Black
Léttering. ... .{g’l’f‘ﬂ; “itzefzii:fs}..... 201811 4 K100
16-2-8 Cap, Plain...... L vee.. 202547 4 All
16=-2-12 Clip, Spring (Free End Rolled Under)...... 202681 25 all
16=-2=11 RivetsreRdeieHd . T e e e s T ST TRy Rty
16=2=-10 Clip, Spring (Free End Tapered}........... 203262 25 F485, F486, F481, P48
16-2-9 Rivet, Fl. Hd. ....iovvvvaciaiananaana.. 203263 25 P485, F486, K481, K48
16.028 - WHEEL TRIM RING (FOR SETS
SEE GROUP 40.122)
Ring (Single) Plastic.............. veraeas 201780 % ALl
Ring (Single) Stainless Steel (Wide)...... 203080 #* All
Bing (Single) Stainless Steel (Narrow).... 201858 = A1l
16.030 - SPARE WHEEL MOUNTING BRACKET
Brﬂ-ﬂkﬂtlili -------------- T RS EFEFEFERER R AW 20G543 1 A.ll
Bolt,.1/4" - 20 x 5/8" Hx, Id. .....00.. 257 2 A1l
Flatwasher, 1/4" LZ. ... isennanssanadis 344 2 All
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med. ......coucocevnans 190 2 All
Rut ;L an - B0 B HA L s i e e 203 2 All
J0-2-18 Clamp....... e S e e e R || L L s [ T L |
Bolt, 1/2" - 13 x 1 1,/4" Hx. Hd. ....... 437 1 A1l
*As required ;

-162-




	kfpm240159.jpg
	kfpm240160.jpg
	kfpm240161.jpg
	kfpm240162.jpg

